
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

TM 9/30/2017

132

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16046 Snoopy All American Jessie Wills90 61.13 2.159



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

TM 9/30/2017

134

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20083 Xena Labrador Retriever Dorraine Parker NQ 82.42 1.626



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

TM 9/30/2017

134

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24032 Willow Standard Poodle Alison Kelley95 64.74 2.07



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

TM 9/30/2017

129

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12041 Yuri Shiba Inu Kristie Custer 
Hockaday

100 58.94 2.189



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

TM 9/30/2017

132

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16048 Rascal Miniature Poodle Janet Metzger90 56.52 2.335

16049 Splash Shetland Sheepdog Sharon Fortune NQ 50.74 2.601

16050 Jane Miniature American 
Shepherd

Christine Crocker NQ 59.55 2.217

16047 Derry Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Patti Gleason NQ 66.2 1.994



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

TM 9/30/2017

134

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20090 Quest Border Collie Alicia Cyr95 39.52 3.391

20089 Rhaena Australian Shepherd Ashlyn Chebro95 46.77 2.865

20086 Molly Labrador Retriever Pam Burek85 46.21 2.9

20084 Winter Shetland Sheepdog Michelle Trummer NQ NT

20088 Bijou Australian Shepherd Janet Belval NQ NT

20087 Tek Border Collie Lisa Koras NQ 31.91 4.199

20085 Sea Ya Border Collie Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 43.1 3.109

20120 Andi Border Collie Cheryl Morgan NQ 52.89 2.534



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

TM 9/30/2017

134

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24034 Remy Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski100 36.37 3.684

24033 Benny Labrador Retriever Lisa Donnarumma NQ 67.32 1.990



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

TM 9/30/2017

146

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8029 Riot Papillon Arlene Collins90 48.45 3.013



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

TM 9/30/2017

146

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12038 Lacey Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Melissa Camerato95 52.6 2.776

12035 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson90 58.91 2.478

12039 Pie Shetland Sheepdog Monica Stathers NQ 44.75 3.263

12037 Boogie Boston Terrier Jerrilyn Walter NQ 49.35 2.958

12036 Eli Miniature Schnauzer Bill Fitts NQ 69.48 2.101



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

TM 9/30/2017

150

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16070 Jaylen Shetland Sheepdog Christine Yankowski NQ 39.92 3.758



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

TM 9/30/2017

154

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20072 Only Border Collie Andy Winther100 34.15 4.51

20076 Ayla Labrador Retriever Walter Gedney100 37.97 4.056

20080 Abby All American Terrence O'Hanlon100 56.94 2.705

20078 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard95 43.62 3.530

20079 Delilah Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Kelli Cyr90 63.57 2.423

20073 Okona Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Nancy Obara NQ NT

20075 Flirt Border Collie Pamela Shattuck NQ 47.7 3.229

20074 Rumor Vizsla Marissa D'Andrea NQ 71.26 2.161



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

TM 9/30/2017

154

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24031 Tampa German Shepherd Dog Ninon Bartlett NQ 53.3 2.889

24029 Hogan Weimaraner Steve Basson NQ 69.77 2.207



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

TM 9/30/2017

163

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Olivia Australian Terrier Nancy Wentworth NQ 57.04 2.858



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

TM 9/30/2017

163

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Caper Danish Swedish Farmdog Kelly Ansaldo100 44.24 3.684

12003 Victory Rat Terrier Beth Marlow NQ 62.48 2.609



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

TM 9/30/2017

166

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16006 Keri Shetland Sheepdog Onnaka Dudley100 54.17 3.064

16005 Karat Mudi Linda Groesbeck NQ NT

16008 Bim Miniature American 
Shepherd

Amy Carlson NQ 39 4.256

16001 Tokaji Mudi Karen Jacobs NQ 43.8 3.79

16004 Flick Border Collie Sharon Pica NQ 49.99 3.321

16003 Kora Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley NQ 50.61 3.28

16002 Boost Shetland Sheepdog Erin Schaefer NQ 58.06 2.859



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

TM 9/30/2017

169

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Finley Australian Shepherd Sarah Cassis100 52.43 3.223

20002 Jack Australian Shepherd Sally King NQ 13.03 12.97

20008 Gambit Border Collie Jared Davis NQ 41.21 4.101

20006 Twizzler Australian Shepherd Barbara Miller NQ 42.38 3.988

20007 Ridley Border Collie Sara Aubois NQ 45.18 3.741

20003 Shine Border Collie Leslie Nelson NQ 48.59 3.478

20004 Viktor Whippet Rhonda Shumaker NQ 77.72 2.174



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

TM 9/30/2017

169

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira100 49.53 3.412

24004 Cash Weimaraner Pat Sandillo NQ 51.46 3.284

24002 Karoline Vizsla Debra Loomis NQ 56.03 3.016

24030 Bodhi Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 61.73 2.738

24003 Splash Flat Coated Retriever Sally Nettleton Smilas NQ 63.96 2.642

24006 Tazz Collie Mary Valentine NQ 68.35 2.473



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

TM 9/30/2017

163

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos100 38.01 4.288

8008 Rory Chihuahua Bridget Kennedy100 42.58 3.828

8002 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 45.69 3.568

8009 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 51.04 3.194

8010 Ben Matlock Australian Terrier Nancy Wentworth100 51.04 3.194

8003 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 44.1 3.696

8013 Eve Silky Terrier Christine Crocker NQ 68.14 2.392

8011 Snowee Biewer Terrier Yolando Russell NQ 76.49 2.131



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

TM 9/30/2017

163

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 Camber Papillon Heather Ciribassi100 37.35 4.364

12011 Blaze Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Roberts100 42.84 3.805

12004 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 43.79 3.722

12013 Maybelline Pug Carol McGuiness100 43.99 3.705

12007 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 47.55 3.428

12024 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 51.06 3.192

12008 grACE Miniature Schnauzer Robin Ohrt100 52.34 3.114

12014 Callie Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Dabrowski100 54.07 3.015

12005 Peregrine Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 55.01 2.963

12009 Tonka Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sheilah Gibson100 56.26 2.897

12019 Tony Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Pamela Mannes100 61.41 2.654

12016 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 36.83 4.426

12012 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 39.01 4.178

12018 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess NQ 40.8 3.995

12006 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 43.75 3.726

12001 Targhee Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lynne Schroeder NQ 47.78 3.411

12015 Mazsi Mudi Erika Kiss NQ 49.17 3.315

12010 PeeAir Papillon Vicki. Weaver NQ 52.5 3.105

12022 Sammie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Fiona McIntosh NQ 57.5 2.835

12020 Tribbles All American Janice Gregory NQ 65.75 2.479

12021 Sydney English Cocker Spaniel Faith Grogan NQ 66.64 2.446

12017 Dapper Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alisonn Zorba NQ 66.86 2.438



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

TM 9/30/2017

166

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16025 Boss Shetland Sheepdog John Nys100 31.89 5.205

16009 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 38.02 4.366

16019 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore100 39.31 4.223

16021 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 39.8 4.171

16022 Thomas Shetland Sheepdog Emily Peacock100 39.85 4.166

16015 Bodee English Springer Spaniel Allison Vicuna100 40.73 4.076

16010 Joule Mudi Pamela Sturtz100 42.71 3.887

16024 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney100 45.38 3.658

16016 Rumli Mudi Erika Kiss100 48.55 3.419

16026 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 35.42 4.687

16028 Ali Border Collie Sharon Pica NQ 36.78 4.513

16017 Mika Shetland Sheepdog Stephanie Williams NQ 41.59 3.991

16023 Pippa Border Collie Lynmarie Thompson NQ 43.09 3.852

16018 Kestrel Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ 43.8 3.79

16029 Rowdy Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace NQ 45.49 3.649

16014 Boulder Shetland Sheepdog Wendy Gregoire NQ 46.15 3.597

16027 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ 46.45 3.574

16012 Tweed Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis NQ 49.88 3.328

16013 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 51.99 3.193

16020 Viva Shetland Sheepdog Laurie Buche NQ 59.42 2.794

16011 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Eileen O'Donnell NQ 64.51 2.573



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

TM 9/30/2017

169

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20024 G.T. Australian Shepherd James Jayko100 36.1 4.681

20050 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho100 36.95 4.574

20040 Pixel Border Collie Annie Pyle100 39.03 4.330

20020 Wall-E Australian Shepherd Val  Mermall100 40.82 4.140

20030 Wish Border Collie Cheryl Hoye100 41.55 4.067

20042 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 42.2 4.005

20029 Ace Whippet Carol  Perkins100 43.46 3.889

20045 Tinker All American Elana Rosenberg100 43.59 3.877

20036 Max Golden Retriever Bob Young100 44.71 3.78

20035 Brite'n Golden Retriever Donna Benoit100 44.94 3.761

20056 Bailey Labrador Retriever Marie Gedney100 45.72 3.696

20023 Jake English Springer Spaniel Joanne Hass100 46.02 3.672

20016 Nigel Border Collie Athleen Zimmermann100 47.64 3.547

20044 Sada All American Lynn Lesniak100 51.15 3.304

20039 Phoenix Finnish Lapphund Lois Stahlbush Tolley100 51.97 3.252

20038 Foxxy Portuguese Water Dog Ann Peereboom100 53.42 3.164

20015 Brodie Australian Shepherd Diana H. Williamson100 53.46 3.161

20048 Orla Whippet Mary Hope 
Schoenfeld

100 53.53 3.157

20025 Liam Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Patti Gleason100 56.05 3.015

20017 Danuta Vizsla Nancy Chere100 57.05 2.962

20041 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona NQ NT

20012 Matrix Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 33.25 5.083

20054 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 36.01 4.693

20051 Fancy Border Collie Hannah Naiburg NQ 39.55 4.273



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

TM 9/30/2017

169

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20026 Zuni Australian Shepherd Laurie Grace NQ 41.54 4.068

20022 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 42.38 3.988

20049 Fred Border Collie Lisa Maturo NQ 43.51 3.884

20009 Glider Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 43.96 3.844

20052 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 44.29 3.816

20046 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse NQ 44.56 3.793

20055 SirPrize Border Collie Carolyn Close NQ 46.86 3.606

20027 DoJo Labrador Retriever Lynn Spagnesi NQ 47.1 3.588

20047 Sage Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall NQ 48.75 3.467

20053 Rue Border Collie Jim Koras NQ 49.55 3.411

20028 Katie Vizsla Denise Cormier NQ 49.83 3.392

20034 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley NQ 52.01 3.249

20057 Dinah Dalmatian Pamela Devlin NQ 52.75 3.204

20018 Flare Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 53.51 3.158

20021 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers NQ 55.18 3.063

20032 Charm Border Collie Dana Tucker NQ 56 3.018

20011 Suzy Australian Shepherd James Jayko NQ 56.09 3.013

20037 Ripple Flat Coated Retriever Sally Nettleton Smilas NQ 56.81 2.975

20033 Zoey Labrador Retriever Lisa Loomis NQ 59.97 2.818



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

TM 9/30/2017

169

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24022 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher100 42.06 4.018

24020 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 43.16 3.916

24023 Kisses All American Jared Davis100 44.02 3.839

24017 Duke Berger Picard Christina Potter100 50.28 3.361

24009 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee100 50.95 3.317

24010 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 33.52 5.042

24021 Trick Border Collie John Nys NQ 36.02 4.692

24011 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 40.89 4.133

24024 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 44.37 3.809

24019 Ffynch Border Collie Suzann Milheron NQ 44.75 3.777

24016 Capt Jack Labrador Retriever Lisa Donnarumma NQ 48.58 3.479

24008 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 50.05 3.377

24015 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 52.09 3.244

24027 Kai All American Lynn Hettinger NQ 56.25 3.004

24012 Zoom Rottweiler MJ Kushwara NQ 58.65 2.882

24026 Kuni Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 62.51 2.704

24007 Dolly Gordon Setter Liz Wilshere NQ 65.04 2.598

24013 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 66.55 2.539

24025 Cruzan Weimaraner Lynette Bresnahan NQ 69.24 2.441



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

TM 9/30/2017

129

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8031 Listo Miniature Pinscher Lynn Murray NQ 51.93 2.484

8030 Kiki Shetland Sheepdog Diana H. Williamson NQ 70.82 1.822



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

TM 9/30/2017

132

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12043 Belle Shetland Sheepdog Margaret McKulsky100 49.81 2.650

12044 Taxi All American Amanda Haldeman95 47.05 2.806

12042 Lola All American Jessica Kallipolites95 63.56 2.077



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

TM 9/30/2017

134

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20094 Cassi Labrador Retriever Laura Bauver100 65.97 2.031

20092 Nanaki Akita Andrea Ruzzo NQ NT

20091 Logan Labrador Retriever Christine Kallipolites NQ 44.79 2.992

20093 Taran Australian Shepherd Becky  Dunleavy NQ 65.14 2.057



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

TM 9/30/2017

146

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4004 Windsor Wirehaired Dachshund Laurel Donelson NQ 42.6 3.427



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

TM 9/30/2017

150

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12040 Seamus Shetland Sheepdog Dee Close NQ 56.11 2.673



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

TM 9/30/2017

154

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16045 Marcie Australian Shepherd Frederick Bachelle100 44.81 3.437



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

TM 9/30/2017

154

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20082 Justin Vizsla Diane Wilkinson100 56.44 2.729



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

TM 9/30/2017

163

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Ben Border Terrier Louise Traska NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

TM 9/30/2017

169

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 Gaius Australian Shepherd Linda Robinson100 55.91 3.023

16075 Cassie Golden Retriever Cheryl Morgan NQ 62.79 2.692

16044 Race Australian Shepherd Karen Pasquale NQ 68.44 2.469



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

TM 9/30/2017

169

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20059 Tor Vizsla Lynn Murray NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

TM 9/30/2017

163

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Nash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen100 60.92 2.676

4003 Diesel Pug Heather Ciribassi NQ 49.8 3.273

4008 Jazz Papillon Arlene Collins NQ 56.32 2.894

4002 Rascal Scottish Terrier John McNabney NQ 76.06 2.143



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

TM 9/30/2017

163

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8028 Chesney Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon100 43.14 3.778

8016 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 49.21 3.312

8015 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson100 51.3 3.177

8017 Joker Pomeranian Sheilah Gibson100 57.52 2.834

8021 Echo Border Terrier Merris Williams100 64.7 2.519

8018 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers100 68.01 2.397

8024 Tizzy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alisonn Zorba NQ 52.93 3.08

8020 Tessa Shetland Sheepdog Margaret McKulsky NQ 57.42 2.839

8025 Molly All American Regina Libby NQ 58.53 2.785

8026 Ronin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie Meredith NQ 59.01 2.762

8022 Dora-Bean Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen NQ 59.96 2.718

8027 Leroy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Pamela Mannes NQ 63.68 2.56

8019 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 70.13 2.324



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

TM 9/30/2017

166

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12028 Reese Shetland Sheepdog Stephanie Williams100 40.14 4.136

12025 Belle Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Roberts100 45.11 3.68

12032 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki100 45.23 3.670

12034 Morgan Shetland Sheepdog Rosemarie Olsen100 50.35 3.297

12029 Dash Miniature Poodle Judy Breault100 58.07 2.859

12031 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay NQ NT

12027 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes NQ 38.37 4.326

12026 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 45.9 3.617

12030 Petey English Cocker Spaniel Beverly Isch NQ 69.76 2.38

12033 Patches Cocker Spaniel Nancy Height NQ 71.63 2.317



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

TM 9/30/2017

169

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16036 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 42.54 3.973

16033 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye100 44.29 3.816

16041 Puffin Australian Shepherd Kara Grogan100 44.59 3.790

16042 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 46.12 3.664

16035 Andee All American Lisa Loomis100 48.07 3.516

16039 Freckles Australian Shepherd Judi Stellmach100 48.72 3.469

16043 Zaeta Labrador Retriever Richard Willner100 49.51 3.413

16037 Darby Australian Shepherd Debi O'Keefe NQ NT

16034 Busy Izzy Boxer Allison Vicuna NQ 46.22 3.656

16032 Crash English Springer Spaniel Jennifer Bednar NQ 50.84 3.324

16038 Onee Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall NQ 53.72 3.146

16040 Andi Labrador Retriever Laura Bauver NQ 72.41 2.334



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

TM 9/30/2017

169

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20061 Darry Collie Athleen Zimmermann100 48.18 3.508

20071 Charo Alaskan Malamute Lisa King100 52.13 3.242

20069 Maddie Irish Setter Linda Klotzer100 54.32 3.111

20060 Trouble Alaskan Malamute Lisa King100 54.93 3.077

20062 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 36.52 4.628

20063 Ransom Belgian Tervuren Dana Tucker NQ 43.81 3.858

20064 Kola German Shepherd Dog Lynn Fichman NQ 45.74 3.695

20068 Grady Labrador Retriever Bridget Kennedy NQ 46.78 3.613

20067 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine NQ 48.57 3.48



.

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

TM 9/30/2017

0

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 41.74

8002 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 45.47

8012 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos NQ NT



.

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

TM 9/30/2017

0

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12006 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt100 43.52

12015 Mazsi Mudi Erika Kiss NQ 31.69

12001 Targhee Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lynne Schroeder NQ 42.14



.

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

TM 9/30/2017

0

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16019 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore100 39.77

16022 Thomas Shetland Sheepdog Emily Peacock100 41.41

16012 Tweed Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis100 46.94

16017 Mika Shetland Sheepdog Stephanie Williams NQ NT

16025 Boss Shetland Sheepdog John Nys NQ 31.7

16008 Bim Miniature American 
Shepherd

Amy Carlson NQ 35.46

16009 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 38.12

16027 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ 39.16

16021 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 39.92

16020 Viva Shetland Sheepdog Laurie Buche NQ 54.28



.

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

55

TM 9/30/2017

0

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20048 Orla Whippet Mary Hope 
Schoenfeld

100 42.2

20036 Max Golden Retriever Bob Young100 48.01

20042 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ NT

20022 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ NT

20012 Matrix Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 35.63

20075 Flirt Border Collie Pamela Shattuck NQ 36.62

20040 Pixel Border Collie Annie Pyle NQ 41.09

20020 Wall-E Australian Shepherd Val  Mermall NQ 44.12

20052 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 45.72

20029 Ace Whippet Carol  Perkins NQ 51.74

20034 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley NQ 53.16

20026 Zuni Australian Shepherd Laurie Grace NQ 56.62



.

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

TM 9/30/2017

0

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24021 Trick Border Collie John Nys NQ 34.15

24010 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 38.37

24019 Ffynch Border Collie Suzann Milheron NQ 42.8

24011 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 43.17



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

TM 9/30/2017

0

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12028 Reese Shetland Sheepdog Stephanie Williams100 40.98

12031 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay NQ 45.32

12027 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes NQ 47.16



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

TM 9/30/2017

0

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16036 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 45.92

16042 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 46.35

16033 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye100 46.99

16043 Zaeta Labrador Retriever Richard Willner100 47.53



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

TM 9/30/2017

0

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20061 Darry Collie Athleen Zimmermann100 52.54



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

TM 9/30/2017

99

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16046 Snoopy All American Jessie Wills97 39.37 2.515



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

34

TM 9/30/2017

102

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20083 Xena Labrador Retriever Dorraine Parker NQ 40.94 2.491



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

TM 9/30/2017

102

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24032 Willow Standard Poodle Alison Kelley NQ 47.27 2.158



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

TM 9/30/2017

97

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12041 Yuri Shiba Inu Kristie Custer 
Hockaday

95 37.7 2.573

12036 Eli Miniature Schnauzer Bill Fitts93 41.63 2.330



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

TM 9/30/2017

99

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16048 Rascal Miniature Poodle Janet Metzger100 28.03 3.532

16050 Jane Miniature American 
Shepherd

Christine Crocker NQ NT

16047 Derry Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Patti Gleason NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

34

TM 9/30/2017

102

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20099 Sapphire Border Collie Roma Hunter100 18.14 5.623

20087 Tek Border Collie Lisa Koras100 18.4 5.543

20089 Rhaena Australian Shepherd Ashlyn Chebro100 25.08 4.067

20088 Bijou Australian Shepherd Janet Belval100 28.94 3.525

20090 Quest Border Collie Alicia Cyr95 23.59 4.324

20073 Okona Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Nancy Obara95 34.89 2.923

20086 Molly Labrador Retriever Pam Burek92 37.61 2.712

20075 Flirt Border Collie Pamela Shattuck NQ 17.1 5.965

20003 Shine Border Collie Leslie Nelson NQ 19.16 5.324

20120 Andi Border Collie Cheryl Morgan NQ 22.86 4.462

20078 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard NQ 23.83 4.280

20097 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 28.38 3.594



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

TM 9/30/2017

102

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24034 Remy Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski95 30.97 3.294

24033 Benny Labrador Retriever Lisa Donnarumma95 34.34 2.970

24031 Tampa German Shepherd Dog Ninon Bartlett NQ 45.19 2.257



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

TM 9/30/2017

131

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8029 Riot Papillon Arlene Collins100 33.99 3.854



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

TM 9/30/2017

131

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12037 Boogie Boston Terrier Jerrilyn Walter NQ 62.92 2.082



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

TM 9/30/2017

137

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20008 Gambit Border Collie Jared Davis95 28.03 4.888

20084 Winter Shetland Sheepdog Michelle Trummer NQ NT

20076 Ayla Labrador Retriever Walter Gedney NQ 30.29 4.523

20007 Ridley Border Collie Sara Aubois NQ 33.43 4.098

20004 Viktor Whippet Rhonda Shumaker NQ 54.16 2.53



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

TM 9/30/2017

137

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24029 Hogan Weimaraner Steve Basson NQ 43.06 3.182

24003 Splash Flat Coated Retriever Sally Nettleton Smilas NQ 53.57 2.557



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

TM 9/30/2017

160

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Olivia Australian Terrier Nancy Wentworth NQ 56.19 2.847



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

TM 9/30/2017

160

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Dapper Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alisonn Zorba85 54.28 2.948

12039 Pie Shetland Sheepdog Monica Stathers NQ NT

12002 Caper Danish Swedish Farmdog Kelly Ansaldo NQ 36.56 4.376

12038 Lacey Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Melissa Camerato NQ 50.34 3.178

12003 Victory Rat Terrier Beth Marlow NQ 56.21 2.846

12035 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 59.68 2.681



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

TM 9/30/2017

165

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16008 Bim Miniature American 
Shepherd

Amy Carlson100 24.06 6.858

16001 Tokaji Mudi Karen Jacobs NQ NT

16029 Rowdy Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace NQ 32.57 5.066

16020 Viva Shetland Sheepdog Laurie Buche NQ 32.83 5.026

16004 Flick Border Collie Sharon Pica NQ 33.92 4.864

16002 Boost Shetland Sheepdog Erin Schaefer NQ 38.47 4.289

16006 Keri Shetland Sheepdog Onnaka Dudley NQ 39.89 4.136

16003 Kora Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley NQ 58.51 2.820



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

TM 9/30/2017

170

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20072 Only Border Collie Andy Winther100 26.2 6.489

20080 Abby All American Terrence O'Hanlon NQ NT

20049 Fred Border Collie Lisa Maturo NQ NT

20030 Wish Border Collie Cheryl Hoye NQ 30.08 5.652

20045 Tinker All American Elana Rosenberg NQ 33.83 5.025

20006 Twizzler Australian Shepherd Barbara Miller NQ 35.85 4.742

20002 Jack Australian Shepherd Sally King NQ 36.07 4.713

20001 Finley Australian Shepherd Sarah Cassis NQ 44.81 3.794

20079 Delilah Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Kelli Cyr NQ 46.33 3.669



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

TM 9/30/2017

170

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24027 Kai All American Lynn Hettinger100 46.7 3.640

24030 Bodhi Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 38.53 4.412

24006 Tazz Collie Mary Valentine NQ 41.86 4.061

24004 Cash Weimaraner Pat Sandillo NQ 55.95 3.038



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

TM 9/30/2017

160

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos100 29.4 5.442

8003 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 32.65 4.900

8008 Rory Chihuahua Bridget Kennedy100 32.86 4.869

8009 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 34.42 4.648

8010 Ben Matlock Australian Terrier Nancy Wentworth100 40.75 3.926

8011 Snowee Biewer Terrier Yolando Russell100 52.57 3.044

8002 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 29.56 5.413

8007 Jose Chinese Crested Christina Potter NQ 46.21 3.462

8013 Eve Silky Terrier Christine Crocker NQ 54.77 2.921



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

TM 9/30/2017

160

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh100 27.5 5.818

12012 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 28.48 5.618

12018 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess100 28.94 5.529

12004 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 31.32 5.109

12011 Blaze Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Roberts100 31.59 5.065

12006 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt100 33.47 4.780

12013 Maybelline Pug Carol McGuiness100 33.77 4.738

12024 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 37.57 4.259

12007 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 37.73 4.241

12014 Callie Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Dabrowski100 38.24 4.184

12005 Peregrine Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 41.13 3.890

12009 Tonka Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sheilah Gibson100 41.57 3.849

12020 Tribbles All American Janice Gregory100 44.21 3.619

12015 Mazsi Mudi Erika Kiss NQ 26.72 5.988

12001 Targhee Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lynne Schroeder NQ 26.93 5.941

12023 Camber Papillon Heather Ciribassi NQ 32.85 4.871

12010 PeeAir Papillon Vicki. Weaver NQ 40.21 3.979

12021 Sydney English Cocker Spaniel Faith Grogan NQ 47.67 3.356

12022 Sammie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Fiona McIntosh NQ 49.6 3.226

12019 Tony Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Pamela Mannes NQ 51.15 3.128



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

TM 9/30/2017

165

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16025 Boss Shetland Sheepdog John Nys100 25.49 6.473

16009 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 26.89 6.136

16026 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold100 27.29 6.046

16023 Pippa Border Collie Lynmarie Thompson100 28.09 5.874

16014 Boulder Shetland Sheepdog Wendy Gregoire100 32.46 5.083

16024 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney100 32.65 5.054

16010 Joule Mudi Pamela Sturtz100 34.63 4.765

16016 Rumli Mudi Erika Kiss100 40.02 4.123

16028 Ali Border Collie Sharon Pica NQ 26.87 6.141

16027 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ 27.6 5.978

16021 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 27.78 5.94

16013 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 29.26 5.639

16019 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore NQ 30.83 5.352

16022 Thomas Shetland Sheepdog Emily Peacock NQ 31.71 5.203

16005 Karat Mudi Linda Groesbeck NQ 33.25 4.962

16017 Mika Shetland Sheepdog Stephanie Williams NQ 36.16 4.563

16012 Tweed Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis NQ 40.76 4.048



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

TM 9/30/2017

170

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20040 Pixel Border Collie Annie Pyle100 24.03 7.074

20054 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold100 26.08 6.518

20024 G.T. Australian Shepherd James Jayko100 27.48 6.186

20011 Suzy Australian Shepherd James Jayko100 28.12 6.046

20050 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho100 28.94 5.874

20055 SirPrize Border Collie Carolyn Close100 30.22 5.625

20022 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 32 5.313

20023 Jake English Springer Spaniel Joanne Hass100 32.27 5.268

20020 Wall-E Australian Shepherd Val  Mermall100 32.39 5.249

20048 Orla Whippet Mary Hope 
Schoenfeld

100 32.82 5.18

20056 Bailey Labrador Retriever Marie Gedney100 32.82 5.18

20047 Sage Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall100 33.42 5.087

20027 DoJo Labrador Retriever Lynn Spagnesi100 33.46 5.081

20052 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 34.27 4.961

20036 Max Golden Retriever Bob Young100 34.54 4.922

20034 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley100 34.59 4.915

20044 Sada All American Lynn Lesniak100 39.69 4.283

20039 Phoenix Finnish Lapphund Lois Stahlbush Tolley100 41.9 4.057

20015 Brodie Australian Shepherd Diana H. Williamson100 42.25 4.024

20017 Danuta Vizsla Nancy Chere100 44.33 3.835

20012 Matrix Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 27.5 6.182

20051 Fancy Border Collie Hannah Naiburg NQ 28.1 6.05

20026 Zuni Australian Shepherd Laurie Grace NQ 28.67 5.93

20046 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse NQ 28.87 5.888



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

TM 9/30/2017

170

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20009 Glider Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 31.31 5.43

20016 Nigel Border Collie Athleen Zimmermann NQ 36.05 4.716

20035 Brite'n Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 36.78 4.622

20032 Charm Border Collie Dana Tucker NQ 37.18 4.572

20042 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 39.4 4.315

20033 Zoey Labrador Retriever Lisa Loomis NQ 39.46 4.308

20028 Katie Vizsla Denise Cormier NQ 40.86 4.161

20041 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona NQ 41.12 4.134

20038 Foxxy Portuguese Water Dog Ann Peereboom NQ 41.57 4.089

20018 Flare Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 43.02 3.952

20029 Ace Whippet Carol  Perkins NQ 44.03 3.861

20057 Dinah Dalmatian Pamela Devlin NQ 44.81 3.794

20021 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers NQ 45.7 3.72

20053 Rue Border Collie Jim Koras NQ 47.02 3.615

20025 Liam Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Patti Gleason NQ 47.21 3.601



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

TM 9/30/2017

170

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24019 Ffynch Border Collie Suzann Milheron100 30.73 5.532

24020 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 32.13 5.291

24017 Duke Berger Picard Christina Potter100 35.9 4.735

24023 Kisses All American Jared Davis100 36.85 4.613

24002 Karoline Vizsla Debra Loomis100 37.42 4.543

24009 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee100 40.31 4.217

24010 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 26.34 6.454

24021 Trick Border Collie John Nys NQ 26.39 6.442

24022 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 31.18 5.452

24024 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 32.04 5.306

24015 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 37.37 4.549

24012 Zoom Rottweiler MJ Kushwara NQ 38.29 4.44

24011 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 38.4 4.427

24007 Dolly Gordon Setter Liz Wilshere NQ 38.75 4.387

24008 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 40.75 4.172

24026 Kuni Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 45.89 3.705

24001 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ 49.53 3.432

24016 Capt Jack Labrador Retriever Lisa Donnarumma NQ 55.2 3.08

24013 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 56.72 2.997

24025 Cruzan Weimaraner Lynette Bresnahan NQ 59.17 2.873



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

TM 9/30/2017

97

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8031 Listo Miniature Pinscher Lynn Murray95 24.57 3.948

8030 Kiki Shetland Sheepdog Diana H. Williamson NQ 58.33 1.663



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

TM 9/30/2017

99

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12043 Belle Shetland Sheepdog Margaret McKulsky100 26.45 3.743

12042 Lola All American Jessica Kallipolites100 38.31 2.584

12046 Spice English Cocker Spaniel Katherine Black Lee NQ 43.06 2.299



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

TM 9/30/2017

102

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20093 Taran Australian Shepherd Becky  Dunleavy NQ 29.39 3.471



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

TM 9/30/2017

102

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20092 Nanaki Akita Andrea Ruzzo NQ NT

20091 Logan Labrador Retriever Christine Kallipolites NQ 37.58 2.714



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

TM 9/30/2017

134

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12044 Taxi All American Amanda Haldeman NQ NT

12040 Seamus Shetland Sheepdog Dee Close NQ 45.69 2.933



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

TM 9/30/2017

137

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16045 Marcie Australian Shepherd Frederick Bachelle100 35.6 3.848



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

57

TM 9/30/2017

160

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4004 Windsor Wirehaired Dachshund Laurel Donelson NQ 64.42 2.484



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

TM 9/30/2017

160

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8026 Ronin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie Meredith NQ 39.03 4.099

8021 Echo Border Terrier Merris Williams NQ 56.56 2.829



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

TM 9/30/2017

165

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12030 Petey English Cocker Spaniel Beverly Isch NQ 68.94 2.393



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

TM 9/30/2017

170

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 Gaius Australian Shepherd Linda Robinson NQ 43.59 3.9

16044 Race Australian Shepherd Karen Pasquale NQ 45.22 3.759

16040 Andi Labrador Retriever Laura Bauver NQ 57.78 2.942



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

TM 9/30/2017

170

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20059 Tor Vizsla Lynn Murray NQ 27.37 6.211



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

57

TM 9/30/2017

160

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4008 Jazz Papillon Arlene Collins100 34.21 4.677

4003 Diesel Pug Heather Ciribassi NQ 39.58 4.042

4001 Nash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen NQ 52.48 3.049

4002 Rascal Scottish Terrier John McNabney NQ 61.5 2.602



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

TM 9/30/2017

160

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8028 Chesney Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon100 32.12 4.981

8020 Tessa Shetland Sheepdog Margaret McKulsky100 35.32 4.530

8032 Sway-Z Miniature Schnauzer Robin Ohrt100 38.61 4.144

8016 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 40.75 3.926

8014 Ben Border Terrier Louise Traska100 41.17 3.886

8015 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson100 43.91 3.644

8017 Joker Pomeranian Sheilah Gibson100 44.87 3.566

8019 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson100 46.46 3.444

8027 Leroy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Pamela Mannes100 52.75 3.033

8024 Tizzy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alisonn Zorba NQ 42.41 3.773

8022 Dora-Bean Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen NQ 45.59 3.51

8023 Morgan Chinese Crested Christina Potter NQ 51.53 3.105

8018 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers NQ 57.9 2.763



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

TM 9/30/2017

165

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12027 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes100 29.19 5.653

12028 Reese Shetland Sheepdog Stephanie Williams100 30 5.5

12026 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 31.99 5.158

12029 Dash Miniature Poodle Judy Breault100 44.94 3.672

12033 Patches Cocker Spaniel Nancy Height100 48.03 3.435

12031 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay NQ 31.67 5.21

12032 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki NQ 37.14 4.443

12045 Journey Shetland Sheepdog Wendy Gregoire NQ 37.21 4.434

12025 Belle Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Roberts NQ 40.37 4.087



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

TM 9/30/2017

170

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16051 Shela Whippet Mary Hope 
Schoenfeld

100 29.32 5.798

16037 Darby Australian Shepherd Debi O'Keefe100 31.94 5.322

16041 Puffin Australian Shepherd Kara Grogan100 34.54 4.922

16036 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 35.03 4.853

16042 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 36.33 4.679

16033 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye100 38.08 4.464

16032 Crash English Springer Spaniel Jennifer Bednar100 39.73 4.279

16043 Zaeta Labrador Retriever Richard Willner100 39.77 4.275

16038 Onee Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall NQ 45.17 3.764

16075 Cassie Golden Retriever Cheryl Morgan NQ 48.02 3.540

16035 Andee All American Lisa Loomis NQ 55.19 3.080



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

TM 9/30/2017

170

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20062 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 29.82 5.701

20064 Kola German Shepherd Dog Lynn Fichman100 30.89 5.503

20063 Ransom Belgian Tervuren Dana Tucker100 34.94 4.865

20068 Grady Labrador Retriever Bridget Kennedy100 35.54 4.783

20061 Darry Collie Athleen Zimmermann100 37.27 4.561

20096 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere100 40.11 4.238

20060 Trouble Alaskan Malamute Lisa King100 46.48 3.657

20067 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine NQ 35 4.857

20069 Maddie Irish Setter Linda Klotzer NQ 38.13 4.458

20071 Charo Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ 50.14 3.391



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTM 9/30/2017

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Elane Rice

YPS

24032 Willow Standard Poodle Alison Kelley NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTM 9/30/2017

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Elane Rice

YPS

12010 PeeAir Papillon Vicki. Weaver NQ 48.06



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTM 9/30/2017

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Elane Rice

YPS

16002 Boost Shetland Sheepdog Erin Schaefer NQ 34.42

16049 Splash Shetland Sheepdog Sharon Fortune NQ 44.36



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTM 9/30/2017

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Elane Rice

YPS

20090 Quest Border Collie Alicia Cyr77 29.42

20076 Ayla Labrador Retriever Walter Gedney72 30.25

20099 Sapphire Border Collie Roma Hunter70 29.51

20073 Okona Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Nancy Obara67 24.12

20086 Molly Labrador Retriever Pam Burek66 29.82

20088 Bijou Australian Shepherd Janet Belval54 35.98

20049 Fred Border Collie Lisa Maturo NQ NT

20120 Andi Border Collie Cheryl Morgan NQ 35.77

20075 Flirt Border Collie Pamela Shattuck NQ 37.66

20087 Tek Border Collie Lisa Koras NQ 31.33



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTM 9/30/2017

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Elane Rice

YPS

24027 Kai All American Lynn Hettinger60 26.95

24003 Splash Flat Coated Retriever Sally Nettleton Smilas NQ 38.11



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTM 9/30/2017

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Elane Rice

YPS

8029 Riot Papillon Arlene Collins NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTM 9/30/2017

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Elane Rice

YPS

12002 Caper Danish Swedish Farmdog Kelly Ansaldo72 25.1

12039 Pie Shetland Sheepdog Monica Stathers64 38.71

12035 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTM 9/30/2017

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Elane Rice

YPS

16012 Tweed Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis77 28.74

16024 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney60 27.27

16029 Rowdy Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace NQ 33.63

16053 Brie Pyrenean Shepherd Regina Libby NQ 37.09



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTM 9/30/2017

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Elane Rice

YPS

20006 Twizzler Australian Shepherd Barbara Miller77 31.08

20045 Tinker All American Elana Rosenberg58 32.91

20084 Winter Shetland Sheepdog Michelle Trummer NQ NT

20053 Rue Border Collie Jim Koras NQ NT

20007 Ridley Border Collie Sara Aubois NQ NT

20003 Shine Border Collie Leslie Nelson NQ 28.26

20004 Viktor Whippet Rhonda Shumaker NQ 33.56



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTM 9/30/2017

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Elane Rice

YPS

24006 Tazz Collie Mary Valentine NQ NT

24029 Hogan Weimaraner Steve Basson NQ 37.1



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTM 9/30/2017

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Christine Bishop

YPS

12014 Callie Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Dabrowski NQ NT

12003 Victory Rat Terrier Beth Marlow NQ 41.72



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTM 9/30/2017

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Christine Bishop

YPS

16005 Karat Mudi Linda Groesbeck70 30.54

16019 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore NQ 41.36



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTM 9/30/2017

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Christine Bishop

YPS

20032 Charm Border Collie Dana Tucker64 37.69

20016 Nigel Border Collie Athleen Zimmermann62 39.5

20029 Ace Whippet Carol  Perkins NQ 29.83

20027 DoJo Labrador Retriever Lynn Spagnesi NQ 37.56

20033 Zoey Labrador Retriever Lisa Loomis NQ 43 



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTM 9/30/2017

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Christine Bishop

YPS

24001 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ 41.9



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTM 9/30/2017

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Christine Bishop

YPS

8003 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt79 31.17

8002 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire79 35.24

8012 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos71 29.77

8011 Snowee Biewer Terrier Yolando Russell62 34.41

8008 Rory Chihuahua Bridget Kennedy NQ 40.01



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTM 9/30/2017

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Christine Bishop

YPS

12018 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess80 30.71

12006 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt79 34.5

12016 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh78 27.68

12011 Blaze Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Roberts NQ 37.37

12009 Tonka Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sheilah Gibson NQ 42.49



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTM 9/30/2017

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Christine Bishop

YPS

16026 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold80 30.96

16003 Kora Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley63 32.35

16013 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 31.44

16015 Bodee English Springer Spaniel Allison Vicuna NQ 20.59

16018 Kestrel Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ 33.28



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTM 9/30/2017

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Christine Bishop

YPS

20054 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold80 28.85

20022 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert79 29.48

20042 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins75 33.93

20020 Wall-E Australian Shepherd Val  Mermall73 25.49

20041 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona72 31.01

20046 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse NQ 52 

20034 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley NQ 35.07

20035 Brite'n Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 36.64



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTM 9/30/2017

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Christine Bishop

YPS

24024 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 28.75

24020 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine NQ 44.77



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTM 9/30/2017

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Elane Rice

YPS

12042 Lola All American Jessica Kallipolites NQ 32.96



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTM 9/30/2017

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Elane Rice

YPS

16080 Riptide Golden Retriever Christie McNamara76 36.15

16075 Cassie Golden Retriever Cheryl Morgan67 32.6

16054 Frolic Collie Joany White NQ 40.45



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTM 9/30/2017

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Elane Rice

YPS

20091 Logan Labrador Retriever Christine Kallipolites NQ NT

20092 Nanaki Akita Andrea Ruzzo NQ NT

20071 Charo Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ 42.5



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTM 9/30/2017

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Elane Rice

YPS

12033 Patches Cocker Spaniel Nancy Height NQ 45.59



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTM 9/30/2017

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Elane Rice

YPS

16031 Gaius Australian Shepherd Linda Robinson61 35.96

16040 Andi Labrador Retriever Laura Bauver NQ 42.45



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTM 9/30/2017

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Elane Rice

YPS

20060 Trouble Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ 43.05



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTM 9/30/2017

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Christine Bishop

YPS

8032 Sway-Z Miniature Schnauzer Robin Ohrt69 30.58

8025 Molly All American Regina Libby66 41.93



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTM 9/30/2017

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Christine Bishop

YPS

16039 Freckles Australian Shepherd Judi Stellmach68 33.77

16044 Race Australian Shepherd Karen Pasquale64 38.68

16037 Darby Australian Shepherd Debi O'Keefe NQ 43.81

16035 Andee All American Lisa Loomis NQ 53.02



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTM 9/30/2017

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Christine Bishop

YPS

8022 Dora-Bean Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen75 39.44

8019 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson65 27.41

8017 Joker Pomeranian Sheilah Gibson NQ 35.86

8026 Ronin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie Meredith NQ 45.89



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTM 9/30/2017

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Christine Bishop

YPS

12029 Dash Miniature Poodle Judy Breault NQ 38 



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTM 9/30/2017

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Christine Bishop

YPS

16043 Zaeta Labrador Retriever Richard Willner73 37.31

16036 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara71 32.95

16033 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye NQ 41.19


